Race Date
November 02, 2019

2019 Summit League Cross Country

Place Score Bib No Name
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4149
4143
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4141

4151

4023

4103

4028
10 10 4108
11 11 4153
12 12 4068
13 13 4029
14 14 4004
15 15 4101
16 (>7) 4152
17 16 4002
18 (>7) 4138
19 17 4026
20 18 4032
21 19 4035
22 20 4102
23 21 4105
24 22 4084
25 23 4099
26 24 4003
27 25 4027
28 (>7) 4033
29 26 4104
30 (>7) 4109
31 27 4086
32 (>7) 4037
33 28 4193
34 (>7) 4100
35 29 4081
36 30 4006
37 31 4088
38 32 4188
39 33 4089
40 34 4087
41 35 4190
42 36 4005
43 37 4085
44 (>7) 4090
45 38 4192
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Joseph Minor-Williams

Micah Mather
Lukas Nelson
Chase Cayo
Thomas Breuckman
Gabe Peters

ALEX BARTHOLOMAY

Merga Gemeda
TIM HEIKKILA
Clayton Whitehead
Andrew Rush

Emmanuel Kipngetich

ISAAC HUBER
Luke Labatte
Alec Atwood
Lukas Pierson
Jacob Henne
Alexander Auch
KEISER FREETLY
JOSH SAMYN
PAYTON SMITH
Charlie Babcock
Braden Peters
Samuel Moran
Abdinasir Abdi
Zachary King
JAKOB HANNA
EVAN SAYLER
Seth Iverson
Camden Wulf
Robert Peck
KURT TEBEEST
Quintin Thurman
Kallo Arno

Alex Barton
Zachary Miller
Husam Saleh
Lucas Howett
Draven Thompson
Austin Rockstroh
Kameron Morgan
Connor McMannes
Michael Oliver
Karter Tow

Ross Smetzer

OvefdNornpisinsp

Men

Men's 8K

Class - T team

Team

South Dakota State
South Dakota State
South Dakota State
South Dakota State
South Dakota State
South Dakota State
North Dakota State
South Dakota
North Dakota State
South Dakota
South Dakota State
Oral Roberts

North Dakota State
North Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota State
North Dakota
South Dakota State
North Dakota State
North Dakota State
North Dakota State
South Dakota
South Dakota
Purdue Fort Wayne
South Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota State
North Dakota State
South Dakota
South Dakota
Purdue Fort Wayne
North Dakota State
Western lllinois
South Dakota
Purdue Fort Wayne
North Dakota
Purdue Fort Wayne
Western lllinois
Purdue Fort Wayne
Purdue Fort Wayne
Western lllinois
North Dakota
Purdue Fort Wayne
Purdue Fort Wayne
Western lllinois

Grade

4K
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:31
12:30
12:30
12:29
12:34
12:31
12:39
12:29
12:40
12:34
12:41
12:36
12:37
12:42
12:44
12:44
12:48
12:53
13:02
12:59
12:36
13:00
13:02
12:54
12:59
13:07
13:17
13:06
13:21
12:58
13:21
13:20
13:30
13:42
13:11
13:38
13:28
13:36
13:14
13:55
13:52

Finish

Time Pace
24:43.6  3:05/K
24:46.5 3:06/K
24:51.5 3:06/K
24:57.1  3:.07/K
25:02.3 3:08/K
25:07.6  3:08/K
25:10.8  3:09/K
25:12.9  3:09/K
25:13.7 3:09/K
25:13.8  3:09/K
25:17.5 3:10/K
25:23.6 3:10/K
25:28.6  3:11/K
25:30.6 3:11/KK
25:34.2 3:12/K
25:37.7 3:12/K
25:42.9 3:13/K
25:45.0 3:13/K
25:58.3 3:15/K
25:59.5 3:15/K
26:08.3 3:16/K
26:14.1  3:17/K
26:16.2 3:17/K
26:16.9 3:17/K
26:20.4 3:18/K
26:22.2 3:18/K
26:26.5 3:18/K
26:34.1 3:19/K
26:38.4  3:20/K
26:46.8 3:21/K
26:52.5 3:22/K
26:56.9 3:22/K
26:58.1 3:22/K
26:58.3 3:22/K
27:13.2  3:24/K
27:175 3:25/K
27:29.7 3:26/K
27:32.3 3:27/K
27:33.6 3:27/K
27:40.8 3:28/K
27:41.0 3:28/K
27:53.9 3:29/K
27:58.3 3:30/K
28:06.1 3:31/K
28:25.5 3:33/K

11/02/2019 01:48:42



Race Date 2019 Summit League Cross Country

November 02, 2019 OvefdiaPmish s ip
Men
Men's 8K
Class - T team
-------- Splits -------- Finish

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade 2K 4K 6K  Time Pace
46 39 4070 Armani Redes Oral Roberts 6:28 13:42 21:24 28:33.2 3:34/K
a7 40 4066 Garrin Blaylock Oral Roberts 6:32 13:45 21:20 28:50.8 3:36/K
48 (>7) 4082 Conner Bayne Purdue Fort Wayne 6:47 13:53 21:35 29:09.4 3:39/K
49 41 4007 Matthew Russell North Dakota 6:47 14:16 22:07 29:48.4  3:44/K
50 42 4065 Daniels Bambals Oral Roberts 6:58 14:42 22:29 29:50.4 3:44/K
51 43 4072 Andrew Tyson Oral Roberts 6:54 14:39 22:15 29:50.8 3:44/K
52 44 4189 Isaiah Moorman Western lllinois 7:05 14:42 22:26 30:11.1 3:46/K
53 45 4071 Mackenzie Thomas Oral Roberts 7:01 14:52 22:53 30:39.1 3:50/K
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Race Date
November 02, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - South Dakota State
Team Score (places): 15

4147 Joseph Minor-Williams
4146 Micah Mather

4149 Lukas Nelson

4143 Chase Cayo

4141 Thomas Breuckman
4151 Gabe Peters

4153 Andrew Rush

4152 Lukas Pierson

4138 Alexander Auch

© o0 ~NOOOTh~ WNPE

Team - North Dakota State
Team Score (places): 64

4023 ALEX BARTHOLOMAY
4028 TIM HEIKKILA

4029 ISAAC HUBER

4026 KEISER FREETLY
4032 JOSH SAMYN

4035 PAYTON SMITH

4027 JAKOB HANNA

4033 EVAN SAYLER

4037 KURT TEBEEST

© o0 ~NOOTh~ WNPE

Team - South Dakota
Team Score (places): 74

4103 Merga Gemeda
4108 Clayton Whitehead
4101 Alec Atwood

4102 Charlie Babcock
4105 Braden Peters
4099 Abdinasir Abdi
4104 Seth lverson

4109 Camden Wulf
4100 Kallo Arno

© o0 ~NOO O A~ WNPE

Team - North Dakota
Team Score (places): 120

4004 Luke Labatte
4002 Jacob Henne
4003 Zachary King
4006 Zachary Miller

A WDNPF

Final Team Results

Men
Men's 8K
Class - T team
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
1 1
2 3
3 6
4 10
5 15
(6) (21)
(11) (32)
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position
7 7
9 16
13 29
17 46
18 64
(19) (83)
(25) (108)
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position
8 8
10 18
15 33
20 53
21 74
(23) (97)
(26) (123)
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position
14 14
16 30
24 54
30 84
1
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2019 Summit League Cross Country Championship

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position - 1

Average Time: 24:52.2

24:43.6 24:43.6 0:00.0
24:46.5 49:30.1 0:00.0
24:51.5 1:14:21.6 0:00.0
24:57.1  1:39:18.7 0:00.0
25:02.3 2:04:21.0 0:00.0
25:07.6  2:29:28.6 0:00.0
25:17.5 2:54:46.1 0:00.0
25:37.7  3:20:23.8 0:00.0
25:45.0  3:46:08.8 0:00.0

2
Average Time: 25:34.2

25:10.8 25:10.8 0:00.0
25:13.7 50:24.5 0:00.0
25:28.6  1:15:53.1 0:00.0
25:58.3 1:41:51.4 0:00.0
25:59.5  2:07:50.9 0:00.0
26:08.3  2:33:59.2 0:00.0
26:26.5 3:00:25.7 0:00.0
26:34.1  3:26:59.8 0:00.0
26:56.9  3:53:56.7 0:00.0

3
Average Time: 25:42.3

25:12.9 25:12.9 0:00.0
25:13.8 50:26.7 0:00.0
25:34.2 1:16:00.9 0:00.0
26:14.1  1:42:15.0 0:00.0
26:16.2  2:08:31.2 0:00.0
26:20.4  2:34:51.6 0:00.0
26:38.4  3:01:30.0 0:00.0
26:46.8  3:28:16.8 0:00.0
26:58.3  3:55:15.1 0:00.0

4
Average Time: 26:33.5

25:30.6 25:30.6 0:00.0
25:42.9 51:13.5 0:00.0
26:22.2  1:17:35.7 0:00.0
27:17.5 1:44:53.2 0:00.0

11/02/2019 01:48:45



Race Date

November 02, 2019

2019 Summit League Cross Country Championship

Final Team Results

Men
Men's 8K
Class - T team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - North Dakota Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 120 Average Time: 26:33.5
5 4005 Connor McMannes 36 120 27:53.9 2:12:47.1 0:00.0
6 4007 Matthew Russell (41) (161) 29:48.4  2:42:35.5 0:00.0
Team - Purdue Fort Wayne Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 142 Average Time: 27:05.2
1 4084 Samuel Moran 22 22 26:16.9 26:16.9 0:00.0
2 4086 Robert Peck 27 49 26:52.5 53:09.4 0:00.0
3 4081 Alex Barton 29 78 27:13.2  1:20:22.6 0:00.0
4 4088 Husam Saleh 31 109 27:29.7  1:47:52.3 0:00.0
5 4089 Draven Thompson 33 142 27:33.6  2:15:25.9 0:00.0
6 4087 Austin Rockstroh (34) (176) 27:40.8  2:43:06.7 0:00.0
7 4085 Michael Oliver (37) (213) 27:58.3  3:11:05.0 0:00.0
8 4090 Karter Tow More Than 7 28:06.1 3:39:11.1 0:00.0
9 4082 Conner Bayne More Than 7 29:09.4  4:08:20.5 0:00.0
Team - Oral Roberts Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 176 Average Time: 28:29.8
1 4068 Emmanuel Kipngetich 12 12 25:23.6 25:23.6 0:00.0
2 4070 Armani Redes 39 51 28:33.2 53:56.8 0:00.0
3 4066 Garrin Blaylock 40 91 28:50.8  1:22:47.6 0:00.0
4 4065 Daniels Bambals 42 133 29:50.4  1:52:38.0 0:00.0
5 4072 Andrew Tyson 43 176 29:50.8  2:22:28.8 0:00.0
6 4071 Mackenzie Thomas (45) (221) 30:39.1  2:53:07.9 0:00.0
Team - Western lllinois Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 177 Average Time: 28:09.6
1 4193 Quintin Thurman 28 28 26:58.1 26:58.1 0:00.0
2 4188 Lucas Howett 32 60 27:32.3 54:30.4 0:00.0
3 4190 Kameron Morgan 35 95 27:41.0 1:22:11.4 0:00.0
4 4192 Ross Smetzer 38 133 28:25.5  1:50:36.9 0:00.0
5 4189 Isaiah Moorman 44 177 30:11.1  2:20:48.0 0:00.0
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